

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.32 of 2025

SONAM WANGDI (I.A.S. RETD.)

PETITIONER

VERSUS

META PLATFORMS INC. AND ANOTHER

RESPONDENTS

Date: 31.10.2025

CORAM :THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioner Mr. Ragvendra Kumar, Advocate (*through VC*).
 Ms. Nim Phuti Lepcha, Advocate.

For Respondents

R-1 Mr. Varun Pathak, Advocate (*through VC*).
 Ms. Menuka Bardewa, Advocate.

R-2 Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India.

ORDER

Counter-Affidavits have not been filed either by Respondent No.1
or Respondent No.2.

Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks' and Rejoinder
thereto two weeks' thereafter.

List on 11-12-2025.

Judge
31.10.2025